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APPLICATION FOR CENTURY FARM HONORS 
CFR OO(D~ 

Deadline for filing application - May 1, 1990 

Please type or print: tel.:

Your name (Mr.,~,~.) '1?>ERYb Se1 l<!k' t\'1z..£.R 
< 

Your address 
Street, Route, or Box >- City ZIP Code 

Location of Farm /-J.i.JREftSBtJ RC{ a A I. I tYl..f 
Address / County 

To qualify as a Century Farm, a farm must have no fewer than 10 acres with a 
gross income from farm use of not less than $500 per year for three out of 
the five years immediately preceding application for Century Farm honors. 
Does your farm meet this qualification? ___ Y_!::.._-_5 ______ _ 

Name of family member who was founder or original owner of farm _____ _ 

Jo H f\( 5 c H t <: k 

Founder gained ownership of farm in (Year) / %' 8: (:, ATTACH VERIFYING DOCUMENTATION. 

Founder came to Oregon from 'P of\t'tlAC
1 

lbhlf\f tJ JS 
(see rule 9) 

Who farms the land today? GllA&l,li~ sf. MbiYN£ k/ztrfS {i8A kJbGlt ALS:cW,ltVC,) 
Relationship to original owner~t.Jl~S': GREA'rfiRAJJQSdA/.- ... ~/{4YNE!liAAA7Ggn .. fr0R~NPSttAI 

Are any of the original buildings still in use?_·_---___ If so, which ones? 

If you know crops or livestock raised on farm one hundred years ago, please list: 

Wli li:A T v o A 'rs 

What do you raise on the farm today?_,£ ...... .f? ............ AS......_5 ______ $ ____ €._£=--1)&..-S ________ _ 

(rEse.ue. -'l?>b.ul2.G-RASS ~YE G-&A$S ") 
How many generations live on the farm today? Please list names: A/l) t!)l:(C: 

f...1Vli-S o~ ov'I<. PAR/ t>r 'rfffi. FARM - No Bvt~D'"' &s,Aj t eous11v..s sod 
( 1-1 ~CHIC}I ) /.J ll/i.5 !~ r rt./£. (JJ..j HOM/£ S(EIJ tJ 

Do you ae~are that the statements made above are'accurate and correct to the 
best of your knowledge? \(JE. S: 

PLEASE RETURN FORM TO: 

Century Farm Program 
Oregon Historical Society 

. 1230 S. W. Park Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97205 

Redacted for Privacy

Redacted for Privacy



OREGON HISTORICAL SOCIETY 
Portland, Oregon 

MR. CHARLES F. WELLMAN, Coordinator 

Harrisburg, Oregon 
July 31, 1987. 

Dear Mr. Wellman: [ Regarding my inquiry about Century Farm Program J 

After studying the Rules for 1 990 Century Farm Program I am not sure 
our farm qualifies on two items ; 11 2 " ----farm ever been rented out." 
and #4 "-----actively manage and direct--- " . I will try to explain ... 

My grandfather bought over 400 A. here in 1886. My mother received 140 
A. as her share of his estate. As an only child, it became mine and I 
am " the owner of record " . I and my Dad farmed the land, then my son 
and I, and now my son and grandson farm it. We have a family corpora-
tion, KIZER & SON , INC. [ I am no longer a stockholder, having sold my 
shares back to the Corp. when I retired J, and the Corporation farms 
the land. There are no buildings on this place and no one has ever 
lived on this part of the farm. 

Item 112: Since my retirement [ I am 85 1 I have rented the entire farm 
to the family corporation, Kizer & Son , Inc. 

Item 114: Also , since my retirement , I have not actively managed and 
directed the farming of the land. I can ' t take time off from playing 
on the desert in the winter and cutting grass in my yard in the sum-
mer! 

If I ever die the land will go to one, (or bo h), of my daughters. My 
son gets other property. 

I don't think any of the other requirements present a problem. What 
do you think ......... Is it worth while to go ahead and fill out the 
application for a Century Farm ? 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
(Mr.) Beryl Kizer 

Redacted for Privacy



August 5, 1987 

Mr . Beryl Kizer 

Dear Mrs.Kizer: 

Thank you for your letter of July 31 regarding the Century 
Farm program. 

Since the corporation farming the land is a faroilf corpora-
tion (and I assume this means that the majori ty o~ shares 
aae owned within your family), the fact that you "rent" 
your p~~tion to the corporation does not disqualify you 
from receiving the Century Farm award. That clause is 
really there to eliminate those who have rented farms for 
expended periods to non-family members . 

So I urge you to go ahead and fill in the application form 
and send it to us by May 1, 1990. Assuming all the other 
requillenents are met I see no problem about your being given 
the award. 

Thank you for your interest in the Century Farm Program. 

Sincerely, 

Charles F. Wellman, Coordinator 
Century Farm Program 

Redacted for Privacy



Harrisburg, Oregon 
September 21, 1987 

Century Farm Program 
Oregon Historical Society 
Portland, Oregon 97205 

Gentlemen: 

To verify and substantiate my application for Century Farm 
award I [ Beryl Schick Kizer 1 submit the following statements to the 
requirements that must be met to qualify: 

The farm has 138 A. and is located in section 27 of township 14 S 
range 3 W: approximately halfway between Harrisburg and Brownsville, 
Oregon: at the intersection of Bond Butte Drive and Center School 
Road. l Center School was on the corner of the property. 1 

It would probably have a Harrisburg address. It is sort of 
between Harrisburg and Halsey postal areas. 

The farm is not for sale. 

1. I l Beryl Schick Kizer 1 am the owner of this property. 

2. The farm has been owned by, and operated by, members of 
the Schick/Kizer family for more than 100 years. 

3. The farm [ the part I have inherited 1 has 137.82 A. and 
the gross income, from grass seeds, has been much more than $500 for 
many years. 

4. No one lives, or has ever lived, on this part of John 
Schick's original 600 A. farm. There was a stock barn on it at one 
time, but there are no buildings at present. 

John Schick's great grandson is now living at the original 
homestead. [ I should think his part of the farm would also qualify 
for Century Farm J. 

5. The line of ownership is: from James & Elizabeth Pearl, 
May 24, 1886, to John Schick: from John Schick to his daughter, Minnie 
Schick Kizer: from Minnie Schick Kizer to her only child, Beryl Schick 
Kizer [ the applicant J. 

6 . If I am st i 11 1 i vi n g i n 19 9 0, I w i 11 be " the owner of 
record". 

7. This application dated: September 21, 1987. 

8. ------------

9. We submit, as documentary verification of our claim: 
A: copy of deed dated June 1, 1886 - Pearl to Schick. 
B: copy of tax statement for 1924 - to C.P.& Minnie Kizer. 
C: copy of my tax statement for 1986 taxes. 

If you require further proof I will try to furnish it. 



·• . 
• 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD liu saitl premises, witll tlleir appurtenances, ##lo tiic saiJ .... ~~A& ....... £...~.(.. ... ........................... .. . 
:::,~A~=·::::~pufM ........ ~~td~~:z='Z.k":-:}!f::.'1;;;,;;.;,;:~;~-;;,,,.-,; ;~;,-;.:;,":=:.=::.~ 
Ilia! they are /re 'rmn all ine11m/Jranccs, and that .. 31 ...... will ft1a,..,..ant and defend Ille same from all law.fol claims fllMlsoever. 

IJ11 lfitqtss fll1t,tof, Wr !ave hr.mm lo set ~/uzndl' and seal .r-tlli~ .... tlay of. ........ , ..ff.c. 7 .. .... : .... .... . . A. D. 18~ 

DONI !If PRESENCE or ) . . ~};;~~ .8 
.. 6~ cl'~i~ ............ . . ...... . ...... (!£.ir,M~C/?~<. .. L~ . 

. 2~~.~~ - · ..... . .. ...... .. .......... ........... .... ............. . 

I 

! 

I 
t 

-~··· ..... ---
STATE 0111' Olll.IE'lll®N, } . · 

SS. ' 

COUNTY OF LINN. . .. . ·-

0,, lllis llu ... .. ~ ....... ... day of.... $ ~ . ... A. D. 188? personally canu 6ifore me, ~ .... V,'.°~ .......... . 

~~sa;~;;:s::2=~01~::~~:~::~£/:::,~,:;~,::;, ·::~~~·~~···~~:;:~:~;;~3t::::!::;:::~:::::~:·:::::: 
"rcwted Ille same /reely,/or tlu #Jes a"d purposes lhc!l'ei:; flamed. A11d Ille said .... ..... &~.~~ ................................................ L ... . 
,•:1 aan1inali01' separate anti apart from lier said h1u/Ja11d, acl:11111vledged lo me Illa/ slu exlfutetl the sa"me freely, and. witllout ftar or compulsion 




